RESOLUTION NO. 2004-297

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE HONORING CONGRESSMAN DOUG OSE FOR HIS OUTSTANDING SERVICE TO THE PEOPLE OF ELK GROVE

WHEREAS, Congressman Doug Ose represented the City of Elk Grove in the U.S. House of Representatives from 2002 - 2004; and

WHEREAS, Congressman Ose has been a tireless public servant and champion for Elk Grove, always putting his constituents first in everything that he does; and

WHEREAS, Congressman Ose has been vital in helping secure federal funding for needed projects in the City of Elk Grove, including the Sheldon Road/State Route 99 interchange improvements, the City's Intelligent Transportation System, and Park & Ride improvements; and

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove has benefited from Congressman Ose's selfless service to his country, his state, and his district; and

WHEREAS, displaying his core values of honesty and integrity, Congressman Ose kept his commitment to his constituents and his family to serve just three terms in the House of Representatives.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby thanks Congressman Doug Ose for his outstanding service to the People of Elk Grove and the 3rd Congressional District of California and wishes him the very best in all of his future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 15th day of December 2004.

SOPHIA SCHERMAN, MAYOR of the

CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

PEGGY E. JACKSON, CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS/TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2004-297

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	J	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 15th day of December 2004 by the following vote:

AYES 5: COUNCILMEMBERS: Scherman, Soares, Briggs, Cooper, Leary

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California